115% x the annual rental for year 25 of the Lease. 

Years 30 – 35:  Fair Market Rental determined by an independent appraiser. 

PERFORMANCE BOND:  

An amount equal to the annual rental then in effect. 

MINIMUM IMPROVEMENTS REQUIREMENT: 

One million eight hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000.00). 

DCCA VERIFICATION:  

Place of business registration confirmed: YES X  NO   

Registered business name confirmed:  YES X  NO   

Good standing confirmed:   YES X  NO   

CHAPTER 343, HRS - ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT: 

The HDOT has determined that the subject land areas are covered by the Final